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Battelle-Columbus Laboratories
ATTN: Mr, Homer M, Faust
Nuclear Materials Accountability Representative
505 King Avenue
Columbus, Ohio 43201

Gentlemen:

This is in regard to your requests for approval of routes to be used for shipment
of irradiated BWR and PWR fuel rods being shipped for waste disposal or
additional research from Battelle-Columbus Laboratories, Nuclear Science Area,
State Route 142, Hest Jefferson, Ohio to Nuclear Engineeriny Company, Inc. and
Rockwell Hanford Company, Richland, Washington, as contained in your letters of
August 8 and 30, 1979,

We have determined that the "Tri-State Primary Route" and the "Battelle-Columbus
Alternate Route," which pass through cities considered to be heavily populated
areas, do not meet the requirements of 10 CFR Part 73.37(a)(3). Accordinaly,

in view of the existence of an acceptable alternative route, the use of these
two routes is disapproved.

The route designated "Tri-State/BCL Altermative Route," as proposed in your
August 30 letter, is judged to meet the requlatory reauirements in accordance
with 10 CFR Part 73.37 and accordinoly is approved. This approval in no way
attests to the traffic and hishway safety of the route nor implies an HRC
endorsement thereof from a traffic and highway safety standpoint. Also the
approval does not guarantee that there will be no local or state leaislation
aovlicable to the route that restricts or prohibits the movement of radioactive
materials.

The initial arrangements with local law enforcement agencies alona the route, as
required by 10 CFR Part 73.37(a)(2), have been completed by the NRC staff,

Data relating to these arrangements and a copy of the approved route are enclosed.
This information is to be incorporated into your shipment plan and provided to
your carrier along with instructions regarding its use. ] 549 552

Please note that the notification requirements of 10 CFR Part 73.72 for each
individual shinment stil1l apnlv,
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Since your proposal contains information of a type specified in 10 CFR

Part 2.790(d), 1t 1s deemed to be commercial or financial information within
the meaning of 10 CFR Part 9.5(a)(4) and shall be subject to disclosure only
in accordance with the provisions of 10 CFR Part 9.12. For the same reason,
the enclosure to this letter is being withheld.

Sincerely,

“Qriginal Signed by G. W. McCorkle”

George W, McCorkle, Chief
Physical Security Licensina Branch
Division of Safeguards, NMSS

Enclosure:
As stated
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